stainless steel enviroline® series free-standing
single-door enclosures
304 stainless steel
316 stainless steel
Enclosure Product Code S4
Enclosure Product Code S4
Application
Designed to house electrical and electronic

• No door stiffeners required.
• Provisions for light kit.
• Pour in place oil and water resistant gasket
Finish
#4 brushed finish on all exterior surfaces.
Optional sub-panels powder coated white.
Accessories - See page 146-153
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
SCE-60EL2418SSFS 60.00 24.00 18.00 IS6
SCE-60EL3624SSFS 60.00 36.00 24.00 IS6
SCE-72EL2418SSFS 72.00 24.00 18.00 IS6
SCE-72EL2424SSFS 72.00 24.00 24.00 IS6
SCE-72EL3018SSFS 72.00 30.00 18.00 IS6
SCE-72EL3024SSFS 72.00 30.00 24.00 IS6
SCE-72EL3618SSFS 72.00 36.00 18.00 IS6
SCE-72EL3624SSFS 72.00 36.00 24.00 IS6
SCE-72EL3630SSFS 72.00 36.00 30.00 IS6
SCE-72EL3636SSFS 72.00 36.00 36.00 IS6
SCE-90EL2420SSFS 90.00 24.00 20.00 IS6
SCE-90EL3620SSFS 90.00 36.00 20.00 IS6
SCE-90EL3624SSFS 90.00 36.00 24.00 IS6
SCE-90EL3636SSFS 90.00 36.00 36.00 IS6
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
SCE-60EL2418SS6FS 60.00 24.00 18.00 IS6
SCE-60EL3624SS6FS 60.00 36.00 24.00 IS6
SCE-72EL2418SS6FS 72.00 24.00 18.00 IS6
SCE-72EL2424SS6FS 72.00 24.00 24.00 IS6
SCE-72EL3018SS6FS 72.00 30.00 18.00 IS6
SCE-72EL3024SS6FS 72.00 30.00 24.00 IS6
SCE-72EL3618SS6FS 72.00 36.00 18.00 IS6
SCE-72EL3624SS6FS 72.00 36.00 24.00 IS6
SCE-72EL3630SS6FS 72.00 36.00 30.00 IS6
SCE-72EL3636SS6FS 72.00 36.00 36.00 IS6
SCE-90EL2420SS6FS 90.00 24.00 20.00 IS6
SCE-90EL3620SS6FS 90.00 36.00 20.00 IS6
SCE-90EL3624SS6FS 90.00 36.00 24.00 IS6
SCE-90EL3636SS6FS 90.00 36.00 36.00 IS6
IS6 Industry Standards
NEMA Type 3R, 4, 4X, 12 & Type 13
UL Listed Type 3R, 4, 4X & 12
CSA Type 3R, 4, 4X & 12